JOHN COLLINS CITY OF FOUNTAIN VALLEY MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Age: 63

When you first elected me to the City Council, you accepted my promise that my integrity, academic training, business experience, and extensive dedicated community service would benefit Fountain Valley residents. You gave me your trust and during my time in office, I established a proven and positive record of accomplishments providing a solid basis to judge my performance.

My leadership and common sense approach to problem solving have played an important role in resolving critical situations and creating sound public policy. My business discipline and fiscal management skills have helped in strategic planning, balancing our budget, controlling expenses, streamlining operations while maintaining reserves for emergencies.

During my Council tenure the City of Fountain Valley has improved public safety programs, including expanded paramedic services, and added police officers.

My 33 years of community leadership in many Fountain Valley nonprofit organizations confirms my long-term commitment and devotion to our community (1990 Fountain Valley Citizen of the Year), especially its youth, including Boys and Girls Clubs, Fountain Valley Educational Foundation, Fountain Valley Pony Baseball. Even my chosen profession, dedicated to treatment and prevention of child abuse, further expresses my community focus.

I pledge to continue to protect our tax dollars and keep Fountain Valley safe, secure and a "Nice place to live".

5062-4

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1